Data Sheet
10/18-0.10 EN
I/P Signal Converter for Standard Signals
TEIP11-PS
Current 0...20 mA/4...20 mA,
to air pressure 0.2...1 bar/3...15 psi
■ Reliable through well-proven concept
– More than 1,000,000 times in use

Accessories
TEIP11-PS Catalog No. Code
Cable gland EEx d, brass, M 20x1.5 thread 319343
Mounting bracket, stainless steel for wall mounting 319344
for wall or 2" pipe mounting 319345
(for mounting the aluminium or stainless steel field housing)
Parts for block mounting
Connection block for 4 converters 4) 7958243
Termination block with central supply air connection 3/8 NPT 7958251
Termination block without connection 7958245
Ex stock versions
Catalog No. Code
I/P Converter TEIP11-PS
Control room housing IP 20 for rail mounting
Explosion protection Input Output
without 0 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1111101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1112101
4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1121101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1122101
ATEX EEx ia IIC 0 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3111101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3112101
4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3121101
Field housing
Explosion protection Material Input Output
without Polyester 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1621101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1622101
Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1822101
ATEX EEx ia IIC Polyester 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3621101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3622101
Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3822101
Stainless steel 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3921101
ATEX EEx d IIC Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 4821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 4822101
Stainless steel 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 4921101
4) up to 4 connection blocks can be fitted together to block units carrying 4-8-12-16 converters